Application of Katie K. Keim for a Beverage Operator's License and appeal of denial by the Police Department.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the applicant, Katie K. Keim was not present at the hearing and as a result, no discussion of appeal took place, and

WHEREAS, Katie K. Keim further left a message on voicemail indicating that she wished to withdraw her appeal of the denial of the beverage operator license.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Application of Katie K. Keim for a Beverage Operator's License and appeal of denial by the Police Department is hereby denied based upon the withdrawal of her request for an appeal.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on September 12, 2016.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Seri Lehrhe